2024 Musky Festival Queen's Scholarship Program

Pre-Event and Musky Fest Week Tentative Schedule for Candidates

Dates, times & locations subject to change.

April 22 & May 13, 2024 @ Angler's Bar & Grill – Parent and Candidate Open House Opportunities Friday, May 17, 2024 – Signed contracts due to participate in 2024 Friday, May 24, 2024 – Candidate profiles, essays, and references due Anytime in May – pick-up buttons to sell!

Late May or Early June 2024

Professional photo shoot with Beau Petersen Photography

Thursday, June 20, 2024, 11:30 a.m. -2 p.m. @ Holiday Inn Express - Conference Room

- Lunch provided
- Introduction of candidates to the judges
- Individual interviews

Friday, June 21, 2024 @ Downtown Hayward

- Please be at the Main Stage by 11:45 to assist with the Mini, Little Miss, and Junior program
- Kids games take place:
 - o 12:30 pm Watermelon Eating Contest
- ***Volunteer 3 hours in the HACC merchandise booth includes selling buttons
 - o Choices to volunteer: **TBD**
- Please arrive for the crowning ceremony by 5:30pm at the Main Stage. The ceremony should be concluded by 6:30pm.
 - Crowning of the 2024 Musky Queen takes place on the Main Stage at 6 p.m. before the evening music begins. Candidates are presented to the public and asked an impromptu question. Judging will take place and the Queen, 1st and 2nd Runners up are crowned.

Saturday, June 22, 2024 @ Downtown Hayward

- Volunteer at the Sawyer County Dairy Breakfast, Sawyer County Fairgrounds at 8 am
- Kids games take place:
 - o Noon Dilly Bar Eating Contest
 - o 1:30pm Hula Hoop Contest
- ***Volunteer 3 hours in the HACC merchandise booth includes selling buttons
 - o Choices to volunteer: **TBD**

Sunday, June 23, 2024, 12:30 p.m. Line up @ Primary School (Main Street)

• Grand Parade

***Must volunteer 3 hours either Friday OR Saturday Musky Fest Weekend.

The Hayward Area Chamber of Commerce proudly presents the Musky Festival Queen's Scholarship Program. Please contact our office at (715) 634-8662 or brianna@haywardareachamber.com with questions.



